AD7880BRZ-REEL Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD7880BRZ-REEL-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD7880BRZ-REEL
Description IC ADC 12BIT SAR 24SOIC
Detailed Description 12 Bit Analog to Digital Converter 2 Input 1 SAR 24-
SOIC

normal operation, the MODE input will be a logic high (MODE = VDD).
24 VDD Power Supply. This is nominally +5 V.
ORDERING GUIDE
Bipolar
Full-Scale Zero
Temperature Error Error Package
Model Range (LSBs) (LSBs) Option*
AD7880BN –40°C to +85°C ±15 ±10 N-24
AD7880BQ –40°C to +85°C ±15 ±10 Q-24
AD7880CN –40°C to +85°C ± 5 ± 5 N-24
AD7880CQ –40°C to +85°C ± 5 ± 5 Q-24
AD7880BR –40°C to +85°C ±15 ±10 R-24
AD7880CR –40°C to +85°C ± 5 ± 5 R-24
*N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; R = SOIC (Small Outline Integrated Circuit).
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12 13
14
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
AD7880
AGND
CLKIN
DGND
DB0
DB1 DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
VDD
DB8
VINA
VINB
DB7
DB9
DB10
DB11
MODE
CS
CONVST
RD
BUSY
VREF
AD7880BRZ-REEL Analog Devices Inc. IC ADC 12BIT SAR 24SOIC
AD7880
REV. 0 –5–
+
–